

## GOVT. OF ASSAM OFFICE OF SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER (CIVIL) ::::::::::: BISWANATH. BISWANATH CHARIALI

## WALK-IN-INTERVIEW

No. BLS-30/2022/25

Date:-11/04/2023

In pursuance of the Govt. letter vide No.DLR-11015(11)/10/2023-ACC/4 Dated 29/03/2023, A walk-in-interview will be conducted among the intending candidates who are the citizen of India, for filling up of the fixed pay post (contractual)in the O/o the Circle Officer, Biswanath/ Naduar/ Halem and Gohpur Revenue Circle as per schedule given below:-

Sl. No.	Place of Walk-in-interview	Date of interview
1	Gohpur Revenue Circle	Date: 12/04/2023. Time: 10.00 AM
2	Halem Revenue Circle	Date: 13/04/2023. Time: 10.00 AM
3	Biswanath Revenue Circle	Date: 13/04/2023. Time: 10.00 AM
4	Naduar Revenue Circle	Date: 13/04/2023. Time: 10.00 AM

1. Name of contractual post: - Field Assistant (FA).

2. Period of enganment :- 2 (two) Months.

3. Remunaration :- Rs. 13,048.00 per month.
4. Place of enganment :- Revenue Circle Office.

5. Qualification Critetia :- H.S. passed with computer Knowledge.

6. Duties & Responsibilities:- To assist the jurisdiction Lot Mandals in field for geotagging of Mission Basundhara 2.0 application.

Yours faithfully,

Addl. Deputy Commissioner & I/c, S.D.O (C) Biswanath.

No.BLS-30/2022/ 25

(A)

Date:- 11 /04/2023

## Copy to:-

- 1. The Sub-Divisional Officer (Civil), Gohpur for favour of information.
- 2. The Circle Officer, Biswanath/ Gohpur/ Halem and Naduar Revenue Circle for information and necessary action.
- 3. The DIPRO, Biswanath for information and necessary action. He is requested to make wide publicity to it in at least two daily newspapers.
- 4. The DIO, NIC, Biswanath for information and necessary action. He is requested to upload the above advertisement in the District Website.
- 5. The Nazir, SDO(C) Office, Biswanath. He is directed to serve the above letter to the concerned through process server and submit report accordingly.
- 6. CA/PA to the D.C for kind apprisal of the Deputy Commissioner, Sonitpur, Tezpur.
- 7. Notice Board.
- 8. Office file.

Addl. Veputy Commissioner&